

# FEE STRUCTURE AS OF 17 FEBRUARY 2025

GP consults are bulk billed for Pension Card & Health Care Card holders

Monday to Friday ONLY. A \$30 gap fee applies on Saturdays

GP consults are bulk billed for DVA gold card holders & patients under 18 years

Monday to Saturday

No bulk billing for Musculoskeletal consults, concession holders pay a reduced fee

#### **General Practice Consultations**

Consultation	Item No	Total Fee Monday to Friday	Total Fee Saturday	Medicare Rebate	Gap Fee Monday to Friday	Gap Fee Saturday
Standard	23	\$110.00	\$120.00	\$42.85	\$67.15	\$77.15
Long	36	\$150.05	\$160.05	\$82.90	\$67.15	\$77.15
Prolonged	44	\$189.30	\$199.30	\$122.15	\$67.15	\$77.15

- \$30 gap fee Mon to Sat for new patients with a Health Care Card (first visit only)
- \$15 script only gap fee Mon to Sat for non concession patients 18 years & over

### Musculoskeletal - Initial consultation for non concession patients

Consultation	Item No	Total Fee	Medicare Rebate	Gap Fee
Standard	23	\$202.85	\$42.85	\$160.00
Long	36	\$242.90	\$82.90	\$160.00
Prolonged	44	\$282.15	\$122.15	\$160.00

#### Musculoskeletal - Subsequent consultation for non concession patients

Consultation	Item No	Total Fee	Medicare Rebate	Gap Fee
Standard	23	\$152.85	\$42.85	\$110.00
Long	36	\$192.90	\$82.90	\$110.00
Prolonged	44	\$232.15	\$122.15	\$110.00

## Musculoskeletal - Initial consultation for concession patients

Consultation	Item No	Total Fee	Medicare Rebate	Gap Fee
Standard	23	\$152.85	\$42.85	\$110.00
Long	36	\$192.90	\$82.90	\$110.00
Prolonged	44	\$232.15	\$122.15	\$110.00

## **Musculoskeletal - Subsequent consultation for concession patients**

Consultation	Item No	Total Fee	Medicare Rebate	Gap Fee
Standard	23	\$122.85	\$42.85	\$80.00
Long	36	\$162.90	\$82.90	\$80.00
Prolonged	44	\$202.15	\$122.15	\$80.00